502992372 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3038971

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELISABETH NIEMOLLER	01/14/2013
ISABEL MUHLEN-BARTMER	01/14/2013
LOUISE SILVESTRE	03/12/2013
GABOR BOKA	03/20/2013
PATRICK MIOSSEC	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH				
Street Address: BRUNINGSTRASSE 50				
City: FRANKFURT AM MAIN				
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	D-65929			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	13595590				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 913 0001 **Email:** allen@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14-1263

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA D. BOSMAN

SIGNATURE: /Joshua D. Bosman/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=14-1263_DE2011-183_Assignment#page1.tif source=14-1263_DE2011-183_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502992372 REEL: 033821 FRAME: 0560

source=14-1263_DE2011-183_Assignment#page3.tif source=14-1263_DE2011-183_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033821 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received and intending to be legally bound, I/we, the undersigned joint inventor(s) (Assignor(s)), sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH (Assignee), Brüningstrasse 50, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, relating in and to the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, assigned Attorney Docket No. DE2011/183, entitled

Pharmaceutical combination for use in glycemic control in diabetes type 2 patients

And for all patent applications which claim priority to or are derived from said priority applications:

European Patent (EP):

EP Application Filing Date:

August 29, 2011

EP Application Filing No.:

11179149.7

and all the rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to claim priority based on said application(s), and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country or patent organization, including continuations, divisions, renewals, revivals, and any substitute applications of said United States application, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues, pipelines and extensions, and governmental exclusivity rights of the same.

I/we authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to said assignee or its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as said assignee may designate.

I/we agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I/we covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	Fron Sturt	on this day of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
	(City and Nation)	
	Signature:	Base Niemo
	Inventor's Name:	Elisabeth Niemöller
	Residential Address:	c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, 65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany
	Witnessed by:	= the

Signed at	(City and Nation)			on this	14	day of	Jenn	e.s.	20 29	1 LO
	(City and Nation)		1				·····	ď	., 20	• 1
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	c/o San	Mühlen-Ba	rtmer s Deutschia	11	H, 65926 I	Frankfurt		ermany	
Signed at	Witnessed by: (City and Nation)			V						
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address: Witnessed by:	c/o San	Silvestre ofi, Départ	ement Brev	ets, 54 r					
			*****		· ·	***************************************			****	
Signed at	(City and Nation)			on this		day of		Po to the second se	, 20	
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:		oka	ement Brev		ue La Boé	tie, 75008	l Paris, Fra	nce	
	Witnessed by:			v 2004 24444						
Signed at	(City and Nation)									
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Patrick F c/o Sanc	diossec	ement Breve		ue La Boé	tle, 75008	Paris, Fran	1ce	
	Witnessed by:									

Signed at		on this	day of	20
	(City and Nation)	on this		***************************************
	Inventor's Name:	Isabel Mühlen-Bartmer c/o Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland Gr		
	Witnessed by:	433444		
Signed at	(City and Nation)	on this	day of	, 20
	Signature: Inventor's Name:		<u></u>	
	Witnessed by:			
Signed at	(City and Nation)	MIN, FRANCY on this 20	day of NARCH	, 20
		Gabor Boka c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets, 5	4 rue La Boétle, 75008 Pari	s, France
	Witnessed by:	booking		Santatati Santa
Signed at	(City and Nation)	on this	day of	. 20
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Patrick Miossec c/o Sanofi, Département Brevets, 5	 4 rue La Boétie, 75008 Pari	s, France
	Witnessed by:			

Signed at			on this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	20
	(City and Nation)			,,		
	Signature:					
	Inventor's Name:	Isabel Mühlen	Darimar			
	Residential Address:			and Camble 6600	Commission and Real	- ^
	TO STATE LINE TO THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL CON	GIO GANON-AVE	mus Deutschie	ma ombn, 6352i	o Frankfurt am Wall	i, Germany
	Witnessed by:					
Signed at	(City and Nation)	France	on this_	12 M day of	March	, 20 <u>3</u>
	(City and Ivation)	1 <	Luch			
	Signature:	1				
	Inventor's Name:	Louise Silvest				
	Residential Address	[∉] c/o Sanofi, Dé _l	partement Bre	vets, 54 rue La B	oétle, 75008 Paris,	France
	Witnessed by:	Saura	BIEBER			Judan
Signed at			on this	day of		20
	(City and Nation)					,
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Gabor Boka	oartement Bre	vets. 54 rue I a R	nétia 75008 Parie	Eranca
		,,		, orași o + 100 20 20	octo, rooso ratis,	riance
	Witnessed by:					
Signed at	(City and Nation)	France	on this	12 day of	March	, 20 <u>.43</u>
	Signature: Inventor's Name:————————————————————————————————————			/ets, 54 rue La B	oétie, 75008 Paris,	France
	Witnessed by:	KLUB BLE	<u>esca</u>		Ship	
				and the same of th	more and the second	